FORM PTO-1595 R1 07-15-15	Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1007643	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TTP Group Plc	Name: The Technology Partnership Plc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston City: Hertfordshire Zip: SG8 6EE
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Country: England
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Date: July 3, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/530,244	B. Patent No.(s) 5,518,179
08/350,244	3,316,179
Addition to other on	ached? Yes No
Additional numbers and	actical: Little Lines Lines
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John P. DeLuca	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.
WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON P.L.L.C. Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (Check No.5274)
incinal Address.	Any deficiencies may be charged to Deposit Account
	No. 23-0575.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit Account No. 23-0575
1400 K Street N.W.	-
10th Floor City: WASHINGTON, D.C. Zip: 20005-2477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 80.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	uformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
John P. DeLuca	10 July 1998
Name of Person Signing Signa Registration No. 25,505	ture Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made the 3rd day of July 1998

## BETWEEN:

- 1. TTP Group Plc, a British Company of Melbourn Science Park, Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6EE (the "Assignor")
- 2. The Technology Partnership Plc, a British Company of Melbourn Science Park, Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6EE (the "Assignee")

## WHEREAS:

- (1) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications details of which are more particularly set out in the Schedule ("The Patents").
- (2) The Assignee is a wholly owned subsidiary company of the Assignor.
- (3) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patents should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrance the Patents together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the Patents prior to the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignor covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all time hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents.

- 3. The Assignee will not do or omit to any act matter or thing whereby the Patents or any of them may be invalidated.
- 4. It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby affected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value of the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS.

AS WITNESS the hands of the duly authorised representatives of the parties the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by G. AVISON on behalf of TTP Group Plc in the presence of:-

David G POINCII. DAVD GORDON PORNELL & GREENFORD CLOSE DRWELL, ROYSTON, HERTS, SGB 59A

1. J. SUTHERLAND SIGNED by on behalf of The Technology Partnership Plc in the presence of:-

GILLIAN MARCHART THEAKTL 2 ORWELL TERRACE BARRINGTON, CAMPRIDGE

CB 2 556

Secretary.